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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   
Huesca                 

      
Males                 

         0 1.075875 0.013699 1.074735 100000 107.47345 99893.999 8076265 80.76265 

         1 0 0 0 99892.527 0 399570.11 7976371 79.849527 

         5 0.1813 0.510137 0.9061 99892.527 90.51257 499240.94 7576800.9 75.849527 

         10 0.201779 0.836164 1.008728 99802.014 100.67308 498927.6 7077559.9 70.916003 

         15 0 0 0 99701.341 0 498506.7 6578632.3 65.983389 

         20 0.760778 0.173041 3.791962 99701.341 378.06371 496943.49 6080125.6 60.983389 

         25 0.640145 0.525441 3.195871 99323.277 317.42434 495863.2 5583182.2 56.212223 

         30 0.523011 0.487547 2.611557 99005.853 258.55939 494366.77 5087319 51.384022 

         35 1.171366 0.443262 5.837792 98747.293 576.46619 492131.76 4592952.2 46.512183 

         40 0.874503 0.426253 4.361572 98170.827 428.17909 489625.8 4100820.4 41.772292 

         45 1.435548 0.556109 7.154946 97742.648 699.34333 487161.08 3611194.6 36.945946 

         50 3.919749 0.522074 19.416871 97043.305 1884.2773 480713.79 3124033.5 32.192159 

         55 5.645791 0.522897 27.853814 95159.028 2650.5418 469472.22 2643319.7 27.777919 

         60 10.791667 0.506987 52.560122 92508.486 4862.2573 450556.65 2173847.5 23.498899 

         65 13.610438 0.533144 65.956711 87646.228 5780.8569 424737.01 1723290.9 19.661894 

         70 18.435855 0.529466 88.347344 81865.372 7232.5881 392310.98 1298553.9 15.862065 

         75 32.588129 0.568899 152.24627 74632.783 11362.563 348671.84 906242.88 12.142692 

         80 65.46744 0.536858 284.24467 63270.221 17984.223 274704.84 557571.04 8.812535 

         85 109.03032 0.493141 427.12936 45285.998 19342.979 177409.17 282866.2 6.246218 

         90 200.83955 0.443329 644.12601 25943.019 16710.573 83203.599 105457.02 4.064948 

         95 317.03658 2.41035 1000 9232.4455 9232.4455 22253.426 22253.426 2.41035 

      
Females                 

         0 1.104062 0.008219 1.102855 100000 110.28547 99890.621 8588490.4 85.884904 

         1 0 0 0 99889.715 0 399558.86 8488599.7 84.979718 

         5 0 0 0 99889.715 0 499448.57 8089040.9 80.979718 

         10 0 0 0 99889.715 0 499448.57 7589592.3 75.979718 

         15 0 0 0 99889.715 0 499448.57 7090143.7 70.979718 

         20 0.20997 0.25589 1.049032 99889.715 104.78746 499058.71 6590695.2 65.979718 

         25 0.3336 0.82961 1.667527 99784.927 166.3941 498782.88 6091636.5 61.047662 

         30 0.282338 0.522889 1.410738 99618.533 140.53565 497757.41 5592853.6 56.142702 

         35 0.724305 0.440569 3.614202 99477.997 359.53359 496384.32 5095096.2 51.218323 

         40 1.225907 0.571855 6.113493 99118.464 605.96001 494295.12 4598711.9 46.396117 

         45 0.972569 0.580491 4.852944 98512.504 478.07565 491559.73 4104416.7 41.663917 

         50 1.23989 0.450881 6.178419 98034.428 605.69773 488509.14 3612857 36.852941 

         55 3.463999 0.441582 17.154082 97428.73 1671.3004 482477.23 3124347.9 32.068034 

         60 4.045036 0.532759 20.035842 95757.43 1918.5807 474304.95 2641870.6 27.589197 

         65 6.597209 0.4996 32.450412 93838.849 3045.1093 461575.39 2167565.7 23.098809 

         70 10.105963 0.550728 49.408171 90793.74 4485.9526 443891.64 1705990.3 18.789735 

         75 17.966339 0.554235 86.37299 86307.787 7454.6616 414923.79 1262098.7 14.62323 

         80 37.556374 0.513975 172.07697 78853.126 13568.807 361291.72 847174.87 10.743707 

         85 86.814749 0.530461 360.58188 65284.319 23540.342 271156.03 485883.15 7.442571 

         90 142.48232 0.476141 518.79547 41743.976 21656.586 151994.9 214727.12 5.143907 

         95 276.30657 3.122965 1000 20087.391 20087.391 62732.225 62732.225 3.122965 

 


